4,0 {:; ;’]' d [f Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>

Confirmation Regarding Repetition Studies
7 messages

Omkar Wakale <0mkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> Tue, Jun 11, 2024 at 3:36 PM

To: Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, Puja Vyawhare Chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>
anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in

Cc: Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha Bhende <anisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D."
<arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Info Life Senz <info@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear Dr.Sudha,
As per the discussion, The following Experiments were mentioned to be performed
For Vinayak- Repetition Study with Apoptosis assay with Drug Placebo NP with 1:100 & 1:32 Dilution (Waiting for confirmation)

For Aishwarya- Repetition Studies with Apoptosis assay with Drug without H1& H2 & Drug With H1& H2 with single dilution 1:32 {Asked to kept on hold)

For Puja- Immunomodulatory Studies with U937 cell line for Drug D+H1+H2 with Concentration 100 Ug/ml for Proinflammatory genes ( IL-6, IL-2 and TN-alpha &
Housekeeping gene) & MTT for 1 Sample on MCF-7 Cell line for Drug D+H1+H2.

Kindly find the attached quote for your reference. Let us know if you have any questions or clarifications required.,
Please share your confirmation email to proceed further.

Thanks & Regards

Omkar Wakale

Research assistant

LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Ltd
Mumbai 400080

www lifesenz.co.in

3 attachments /Q/R/

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Principal

Oriental Ccllege of Pharmacy
Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai.

..:] Vinayak Repeat Studies QUotation.pdf
= 332K

"_'j Puja lmmunomodulatory Quotation.pdf
= 336K

w3 Aishwarya Repeat Studies.pdf
4 305K




e R I e, (N S

Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in> Wed, Jun 12, 2024 at 1:24 PM
To: "Dr. Sudha Rathod" <principal@ocp.edu.in>

with regards,

Anjali Rai

Assistant Professor, Pharmaceutics
Oriental College of Pharmacy
Contact number: +91 8356871906
Email address: anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in
[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments

-‘-_j] Vinayak Repeat Studies QUotation.pdf
332K

-:] Puja Immunomodulatory Quotation.pdf
336K ’

"ﬂ Aishwarya Repeat Studies.pdf
— 305K

puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 11:25 AM
To: omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in

Cc: Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in, bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in, anisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in, rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in,
arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in, info@lifesenz.co.in

Dear sir
Kindly proceed with

For Vinayak- Repetition Study with Apoptosis assay with Drug Placebo NP with 1:100 & 1:32 Dilution

For Puja- Immunomodulatory Studies with U937 cell line for Drug D+H1+H2 with Concentration 100 Ug/ml for Proinflammatory genes ( IL-6, IL-2 and TN-alpha &
Housekeeping gene) & MTT for 1 Sample on MCF-7 Cell line for Drug D+H1+H2.

Thank and regards

Puja Vyawhare Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Principal

Oriental College of Pharm
Plot No. 3, 4 8 3, Sector-2,
Sanpada, Nayi Mumbai,

vyawharepooja@amail.com

8275342003

_——— T TeVVJ

[Quoted text hidden]
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Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 2:40 PM

Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>
To: Puja Vyawhare Chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>, anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in, aishwaryamane1992@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden)

puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 3:21 PM
To: Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>

Cc: Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, Aishwarya Katkar <pharma.aishwarya01@gmail.com>, anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in, Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha
Bhende <anisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D." <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Info Life Senz

<info@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear sir

there are changes in samples as follows:

MCF-7 Cell line study for

sample 1: Vinayak: :Pacli-NP (which Shows 100 micrograms)
sample 2: Puja : D+H1+H2

Please considerthe changes
[Quoted text hidden]

Arindam Banerjee Ph.D. <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in> . Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 5:26 PM
To: Aishwarya Katkar <pharma.aishwarya01@gmail.com>, Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>, Puja Vyawhare Chinchole
<vyawharepooja@gmail.com>

Cc: Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in, info@lifesenz.co.in, Anisha Bhende
<Anisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear Aishwarya and Puja,
Noted.. But as per previous plan, in the morning itself, for immunomodulatory studies we have added Puja's drug in the U937 cells.. So now with the revised request, we will
not further process those samples for gPCR and we will keep fresh U937 cells ready for Aishwarya's drug sample for the immunomodulatory studies.. Rest of the other assays
are planned as per the revised email.
Regards,

Arindam Banerjee, PhD

CEO and Director

Lifesenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Ltd
Mumbai 400080

Tel: +91-22 2591 2747

Moabile: 08355881553
www.lifesenz.co.in

Dr. (Mrs.)éfd/ti;athod

Principal

Oriental College of Pharmacy
Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbal.

On Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 3:27 PM Aishwarya Katkar <pharma.aishwarya01@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear team,



PLS IGNORE THE PREVIOUS MAIL SENDAT2PMTO V. )

As there are some changes told by our guide Dr.Sudha Mam.
As of now Kindly proceed with my (Aishwarya's) sample's Inmunomodulatory Studies (Instead of Puja's Sample) with U937 cell line for Drug D+H1+H2 with

Concentration 100 Ug/ml for Proinflammatory genes. ( IL-6, IL-2 and TN-alpha & Housekeeping gene) & MTT for 1 Sample on MCF-7 Cell line for Drug D+H1+H2.
Consider this as confirmation mail for my sample's Inmunomodulatory Studies.
KINDLY IGNORE THE PREVIOUS MAIL SEND AT 2 PM TODAY.

On Tue, Jun 11, 2024 at 3:36 PM Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>
To: Ramchandra Kalel <clerk@ocp.edu.in>

Sat, Jun 15, 2024 at 4:.00 PM

--------- Forwarded message -----—-
From: Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>
Date: Tue, Jun 11, 2024 at 3:36 PM

Subject: Confirmation Regarding Repetition Studies
To: Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, Puja Vyawhare Chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>, Aishwarya Katkar <pharma.aishwarya01@gmail.com>,

<anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>
Cc: Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha Bhende <anisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Arindam Banerjee Ph.D.

<arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Info Life Senz <info@lifesenz.co.in>

[Quoted text hidden)

[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments

"ﬂ Vinayak Repeat Studies QUotation.pdf
= 332K

= Puja Inmunomodulatory Quotation.pdf
336K

s S

Or. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Principal

Oriental College of Fharmacy
Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai.

'ﬂ Aishwarya Repeat Studies.pdf
305K
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4648K

‘mkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> Mon, Aug 12, 2024 at 4:41 F
n: puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>

:2: Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>, Info Life Senz <info@lifesenz.co.in>,
‘ajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D."
arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Aishwarya Katkar <pharma.aishwarya01 @gmail.com>

Dear Puja

PFA the Raw data & Report for the remaining assays
Thanks & Regards

Omkar Wakale

Research assistant

LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Ltd

Mumbai 400080

www.lifesenz.co.in

;{Quoted text hidden]

“: 3 attachments

‘ Puja MTT Report & Raw data.xlsx
ij 103K

¢ Puja Report.pdf
- 621K

77y Raw Data images.pptx
E 13147K

“1ja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>
<. Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>

-1 Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>, Info Life Senz <info@lifesenz.co.in>,
‘3jasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D."
arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Aishwarya Katkar <pharma.aishwarya01@gmail.com>

Mon, Aug 12, 2024 at 10:02 F

Thanks, team Lifesenz, for the report. please provide me the quotation in the name of Oriental college of pharmacy.

{Quoted text hidden]

i1dha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 26, 2024 at 3:45 F
¢ anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in
s

Dr.Sudha Rathod
M. Pharm, Ph.D (Tech)

_Principal

Oriental College of Pharmacy,

Plot No. 3,4,5 Sector 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai.

Contact No. 9769000309

3

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>
Date: Sat, Aug 24, 2024 at 10:38 AM
, Subject: Re: Confirmation Regarding Repetition Studies
Jo: puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>, Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>
. Cc: Arindam Banerjee Ph.D. <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha Bhende <anisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R
_<rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear Puja
PFA all the quotations for the study in name of Oriental College of Pharmacy

Thanks & Regards
Omkar Wakale

Reoenarch accictant



Mumbai 400080
www.lifesenz.co.in

[Quoted text hidden]

_ 4 attachments

5% Puja Quotation Repeat Studies.pdf
- = 299K

m Puja Initial Studies quotation.pdf
i 305K

- fﬂ Puja Comparitive study quotation.pdf

= 305K

@ Puja quotation 4.pdf
306K

iidha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>
o: anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in

‘Dr.Sudha Rathod

M. Pharm, Ph.D (Tech)

P~ ~cipal

C(J..¢ntal College of Pharmacy,

Plot No. 3,4,5 Sector 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station,

Sanpada, Navi Mumbai.
Contact No. 9769000309

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>

Date: Sat, Aug 24, 2024 at 10:38 AM

Subject: Re: Confirmation Regarding Repetition Studies

Mon, Aug 26, 2024 at 3:46 F

To: puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>, Sudha Rathod <sudharathoé@gmail,oom>

-Cc: Arindam Banerjee Ph.D. <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha Bhende <anisha.bhende
<rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear Puja

PFA all the quotations for the study in name of Oriental College of Pharmacy

Th~nks & Regards

O. .ar Wakale

Research assistant

LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Ltd
Mumbai 400080

www.lifesenz.co.in

{Quoted text hidden]
4 attachments

#3 Puja Quotation Repeat Studies.pdf

—! 200K

f_] Puja Initial Studies quotation.pdf
— 305K

ﬁj Puja Comparitive study quotation.pdf

305K

f’ﬂ Puja quotation 4.pdf
— 306K

i Idha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>

¢ : anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in

@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R

Mon, Aug 26, 2024 at 3:46 F



Principal

Oriental College of Pharmacy,

Plot No. 3,4,5 Sector 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai.

Contact No. 9769000309

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>
‘Date: Mon, Aug 12, 2024 at 4:41 PM :

Subject: Re: Confirmation Regarding Repetition Studies
To: puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com>
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

. 3 attachments

; zy Puja MTT Report & Raw data.xlIsx
103K

fj] Puja Report.pdf
— 621K

@ Raw Data images.pptx
13147K

(
\

 mkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> Thu, Nov 28, 2024 at 4:38 F

1 puja vyawhaFe chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com> ;

*3: Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D." <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha Bhende
inisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anja

{2 <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>

Dear Puja,

We have received a payment of 329,526 today (28-11-2024). Below is the surﬁmary of the payment details:

e Total Amount: 363,157
° Amount Paid: ¥50,460
e Pending Amount: 312,697

“To provide better clarity, I've also included an Excel sheet outlining the specifics and differences of the experiments.
~Additionally, the following payments remain pending:

(1 5,409 for toxicity studies (Quotation No. 215).
2. 7,288 for the MTT Assay (Quotation No. 136), named for Vinayak Dubey.

We kindly request you to settle the outstanding amount at your earliest convenience. If we've missed any payment, please share
the receipt for our reference.

Please find both the quotations attached for your review.

Thanks & Regards

Omkar Wakale

_Research assistant

LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Ltd
Mumbai 400080
“www.lifesenz.co.in

Dr. (Mrs)é%/{)\/“‘

Principal
Oriental Co!
Plot No. 3, ¢ 02
Sanpada, Navi Mumbal

On Fri, Nov 8, 2024 at 11:13 AM puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com> wrote:

Good morning sir
- Il check and do payment within week sorry for inconvenience caused.

On Wed, 6 Nov, 2024, 4:40 pm Omkar Wakale, <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> wrote:
. Dear Puja,

- I hope this message finds you well.



experiments. As all the experiments have been completed and the reportsbhave been dispatched, we kindly request you to
settle the outstanding amount at your earliest convenience.

- Here are the payment details for your reference:

e Total Amount: ¥ 63,157
° Amount Paid: ¥ 20,934
° Pending Amount: ¥ 42,223

Additionally, I have included an Excel sheet that outlines the specifics and differences of the experiments for better clarity.

Payment Details :
NEFT/RTGS. DETAILS
NAME- LIFESENZ CANCER RESEARCH LABS PVT. LTD.
BANK NAME - YES BANK
ACCOUNT NO - 123963300000072
IFSC CODE - YESB0001239
- BRANCH - PANCHPAKADI, THANE
A/C TYPE - CURRENT ACCOUNT

Please share the transaction details once completed.
Google Pay scan bar is attached.

. If you have alreédy made the payment, please share the payment receipt with us.

- Looking forward to receiving a positive reply from your end.
( Thanks & Regards
" Omkar Wakale
- Research assistant
LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Ltd
Mumbai 400080
| www.lifesenz.co.in

On Sun, Aug 25, 2024 at 8:07 PM puja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear team
Please consider my earlier payment details

On Sat, 24 Aug, 2024, 10:38 am Omkar Wakale, <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> wrote:
Dear Puja
PFA all the quotations for the study in name of Oriental College of Pharmacy
[Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments

) 215_ Prof. Puja toxicity studies.pdf
— 407K

4 Vinayak Quotation.pdf Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod

332K Prjn_r-.i ~1
S| Prof.Puja Payment details.xlIsx Orie oge acy
1K - Plot No. 3, 4 & 5 -2
Sanpada, Navi ¢

»1ja vyawhare chinchole <vyawharepooja@gmail.com> Fri, Nov 29, 2024 at 3:12 F

i-- Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>

+3: Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D." <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Anisha Bhende
inisha.bhende@lifesenz.co.in>, Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>, Bharti Rathod <bharti.rathod@lifesenz.co.in>, Anja

i <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>

Dear team ;
only ¥7,288 for the MTT Assay (Quotation No. 136), named for Vinayak Dubey. is pending. I'l pay this next week.
[Quoted text hidden]



LIFESENZ CANCER LABS, SERVICE QUOTATION

Oftice No 3023 th Floor, Bostacy
Biginess Park, J S D Roa
(West), Mumbai - 300 080

Mulund

Lifesenz Cancer Research
L\L-Fdi‘.“;

® = & 0 &

If you have any questions
lconcerning this Quotation,
contact:

Dr. Rajasekaran
rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in

{:}:r

el (u]
'E

AL -r
i) "_1 ;"?

Stan hers for More Info 8 Updatas

Make all checks payable to:

GSTIN NO: 2TAAECLY376R1ZF

Quotation No # LSCQ 139 Doc No# 138
Query Date 11.06.2024 Quotation Date: 11.06.2024
Maode/ Terms of 50 3, Advance!
For: Service or Experiments Description Payment: 50% After Completion
Deliverablas = 80
Apoptosis Assay (Working Days)
pot g s i Cell line/ R
. ' Pescription Pricel/ n= G T Amount
Single Staining Heechist Staining (n=1 in Tripicates) g 670.00 2 112 1,340 00
Drug without H1 & H2 & Drug
with H1 & H2
z g T -
L4 - 54 &
2 - k3 -
Z - z .
g - z -
Z - Ed L
Z - k4 5
E4 - Ed %
Total items: 1 Subtotal { 4,344.00
Overhead C::_:H:; '15',\;_:1 e} ::. H i i 7 201.00
GST Tax Rale: 18.0% GST Tax g 241.20
Amount in Words Dopusit raceived Ed =
Rupess One Thousand Seven Hundred EighlyTwo Paise Twenly Only Inwoice Totsl E4 1,782.20

Terms and Conditions : This q.
with any available analy ults will be z=ni to the usar days following the dat
any addicitio st However, the cfi=nts hiave the choice to winicaie regarding the shiared \Ifu‘: .'mh!n the riext 10 days from the report
released. Beyond this durativn any alernation or madification in the structural report will be considered as a seperalz o Hirlmeﬂl.

tation is valid for a ays fram the dale of reloasa Al?\wu:‘l[ is N
4

Thank you for choosing us!

Shipping Address

Lab Venue/ H. NO, 2624 GALA NO 1-5, 101-104, 201-204,

F2 Of Dharain Square

. lifesenz.co.in

& +091-83558815653
Ay "

Shree Krishina Indusirial Complex, Village = info@lifesenz.co.in

Sogate Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302 .

our collebartors

9 oovr

6/11/20243:34 PM

| BATHYABAMA
i3

Qur Infrastructure Our Acheivements Our Other Service Platforms

Major Thrust Areas

1.In-vitro Drug Screening- 20D and 3D
2. Cosmelics Testing

3. Functional Foods & Therapeutics
m . 4. Microbiology Tesling

Qur Other Flatforms

1. Disseration Programs-{03-09 Mon)

2. Internship/ Training Programs
hamabe ! Manthe)

1

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod

Principal

Orieiital C ﬂ!!e‘ "-iarm
Plot Ne. 3, 4 ¢ tof.z.x,
Sanpad&, Navi mumbal.




LIFESENZ CANCER LABS, SERVICE QUOTATION

If you have any questions
concerning this Quotation,
contact:

Scan here for More finfo & Updat=s

vith any available analys
any addidtionsl cosl, How
released. Beyond this dur

-
g n

esults, will be zent to the
=f, the clients have the chaic

Quotation No # LSCQ 140 Doc No# 439
Bill To: Query Date 11.06.2024  |Quotation Date: 11.06.2024
f vhare Q2 . Mode/ Teirms of 50 % Advance!
C For: Service or Experiments Description Payment: 50% Afler Completion
fars a@ gmai con Deliverabias : 60
RT PCR{Immuncmodulatory) & MTT (Working Dzys)
Crantat College of £ Experi t " I e . Call ling/ .
= i Descriptior cel n=t Quantity Amount
- 3+1 Houselesging gene n=1 in . 500
RRECR duplicates (L47 Cell line) T 132000 4 112 5,250 00
IL-6, IL-2, TNa, Housekeeping gene
{4 Samples) z =
amples CFE-7 Cell line; n=1 i
MTT sssay 1‘S.‘:|_n.||glm, on MCF-7 Cell ling; n=1 in B &70.00 1 1z 87000
triplicates
Bright Field Representalive images ¥ 50000 9 1|z 500.00
Make all checks payable to:
= T = Z -
£ 4 - T =
Office No S02.5 th Flour, Ecsta
Business Park, J 5§ D Road. Mutund T - N g
(West), Mumbay - 400 O30
GSTIN NQO: 27AAFCI 9376R1ZF B3 = 3 .
7 - 3 R
T - z =
Total items; 3 Subtotal £ £.650.00
Overhead Charge Over Head
Rate: 05 e g 997.50
GET Tax Rate: 18.0% GSTT Ed 1,197.00
Amount in Words Dey 5 g Ed -
Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred FourtyFour Paise Fifty Only Involcs E4 8,844.50
@ - m O B '
" L Terms and Conditions : This quotation is vaid for a period of 30 m, fiom the dale of re Amount is Non-refundable The raw data, along

fdmg the shared data within the nexd 10 days fram the repor
inany slaration o moddification in the structural report will be considered as a seperate assignment,

mesponding dala analys’s does nol in Iuria

Thank you for choosing ust

Lab Venue/
Shipping Address

H.NO. 2624 GALA NO 1;5. 101-104, 201-204,
F2 Of Dharam Square

Shree Krishna Industrial Complex, Village

Sonale Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302

lifesenz.co.in
W +91-8355881553

= info@lifesenz.co.in

our collebartors

University

SATHYABAMA

MEENAKSHI @ ANEA JhiN

Our Infrastructure

— E |

Qur Acheivements

Our Other Service Platforms

Major Thrust Areas

1.In-vitro Drug Screening- 2D and 3D
2, Cosmelics Tesling

3. Functional Foods & Therapeutics
4. Microbiology Tesling

Our Other Platforms

1. Disseration Programs-(03-09 Mon)
2. Internship/ Training Pragrams
(we=ks/ Months)

3. Monthly Workshaps

4. LSSDC- Govt. Approved Courses

11-06-202410:06

Dr.
Prin
Orit

AR

1
(Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
r‘lpai

Tiege o harmacy
- -tor-2,
iavt fmumbal



LIFESENZ CANCER LABS, SERVICE QUOTATION

m*fﬁ
06 o

Scan here for More Info & Updates

Quotation No # LSCQ 138 Doc No# 147
Query Date  10.06.2024 Quotation Date: 10-06.2024
N . Mode/ Terms of 50 % Advance
For: Service or Experiments Description Payment: 50% Afler Completion
&l ccpe n Deliverables : 60
MTT Assay for 4 Compounds (Working Days)
(': S Se O 200 il et . v »
Description Price! n=1 Quantity Amo
Single Staining Hoechst Slaining (n=1 in Triplicates) 4 670.00 1 1| 2 67000
. Placebo NP 1:100 & 1:32
Dilution for Apoptosis
i g s z ]
g - g -
Make all checks payable to:
z - 2 -
z - T -
Oflice Na 3025 th Floor, Ecstacy
Business Park, 1S D Road, Mulund T - b -
(West), Mumbay - 400 ORG
GSTIN NU: 2TAAECT 93T6R1ZF 7 = S .
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.:ﬂ | Gmail Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in>

Report From LifeSenz
3 messages

Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in> Fri, May 17, 2024 at 5:17 PM
To: anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in, principal@ocp.edu.in, Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>

Cc: Info Life Senz <info@lifesenz.co.in>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D." <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>, Omkar Wakale
<omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear Professor,
Kindly find the report for your reference. Please let us know if you have any questions or clarifications.

Thanks and regards

Rajasekaran R, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

LifeSenz Cancer Research labs Pvt Ltd,
Mumbai, MH, India-400080
https:/lifesenz.co.in/

2 attachments

-1_7 MTT Assay-Dr.Sudha.pptx
— 18835K

= MTT _ Report and Raw data.xlsx

= 131K
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Omkar Wakale <omkar.wakale@lifesenz.co.in> Tue, Jun 11, 2024 at 3:22 PM
To: Rajasekaran R <rajasekaran.r@lifesenz.co.in>

Cc: anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in, principal@ocp.edu.in, Sudha Rathod <sudharathod@gmail.com>, Info Life Senz
<info@lifesenz.co.in>, "Arindam Banerjee Ph.D." <arindam.banerjee@lifesenz.co.in>

Dear Vinayak

™ Please find attached the Quotation regarding the following study, The Quotations regarding the Parallel studies will be
mailed shortly

Thanks & Regards

Omkar Wakale

Research assistant

LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pvt Lid
Mumbai 400080

www lifesenz.co.in

[Quoted text hidden)

s Vinayak Quotation.pdf
332K

Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in> Sat, Jun 15, 2024 at 4:01 PM

To: Ramchandra Kalel <clerk@ocp.edu.in>

[Quoted text hidden)

with regards,
Anjali Rai
Assistant Professor, Pharmaceutics

Dr. (Mrs.) sud
Prinsin ) ha Rathod
Oriental College of Pharmacy

Plot No. 3 485, Sec
v [l tor-
Sanpada, Nayi Mum: %




Oriental College of Pharmacy
Contact number: +91 8356871906
Email address: anjali.rai@ocp.edu.in

‘iﬂ Vinayak Quotation.pdf
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Principai
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Ramchandra Kalel <clerk@ocp.edu.in>

Fwd: Report From LifeSenz

Anjali Rai <anjali.rai@ocp edu.in>
To: Ramchandra Kalel <clerk@ocp.edu.in>

mmeeemeee- Forwarded message —------

From: Omkar Wakale <vikarwakale 3 ecenzco in>
Date. Tue, Jun 11, 2024 at 3:22 PM
Subject: Re: Report From LifeSenz
To: Rajasekaran R <rajaseharan (70070
Cce: <anjalirai 3
Ph.D. <arindant.b;

SENZ.C00n>

Dear Vinayak

Sat, Jun 15, 2024 at 4:01 PM

-zdi 0>, Sudha Rathod <sudbharaihod @gmail coms, Info Life Senz <infe Qiifesenz oo.in>, Arindam Banerjee

Please find atlached the Quotation regarding the following study, The Quotations regarding the Parallel studies will be mailed shartly

Thanks & Regards

Omkar Wakale

Research assistant

LifeSenz Cancer Research Labs Pyt Ltd
Murnbai 400080

T
www lifesenz.co.in

On Fri, May 17, 2024 at 5:18 PM Rajasekaran R <rzinsckaran 13

" Dear Professor,

Kindly fird the report for your reference. Pleasa let us know if you have any questions or clarifications.

Thanks and regards

Rajasekaran R, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

LifeSenz Cancer Research labs Pyt Lid,
Mumbai, MH, india-400080

senz.co.in/

with regards,

Anjali Rai

Assistant Professor, Pharmaceutics
Oriental College of Pharmacy

Contact number: +91 8356871906
Email address: anjaliraiDocp eduin

‘ﬂ Vinayak Quotation._pdf
332K

fesenz.coin> wrote:

D(. (Mrs.) SGdha Rathod
Principal

Oriental College of Fharmae
Plot No. 3,4 & 5, Sector-2 d
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai,

6/15/2024, 4:19 PM



